020140_EPDBD_05_e
07.2016
1/ 9
Characteristics� 1
Technical Data� 2
Performance� 3
Dimensions� 4
Type code� 8

8 / 9
020140_EPDBD_05_e  |  ValveTech
Type code
NOTE FOR FNH The lockable manual override with hexagon socket and lock nut (FNH) could be used
to override the pressure relief function of the valve. Be aware that the valve can not fulfil
its pressure relief function if the FNH is screwed in and locked. This can lead to exces-
sive pressure and cause breakage or failure of the components if no parallel pressure
relief protection is present.
The FNH should never be screwed in and locked when used in conjunction with
a running system! The application as a pressure relief valve with extended throttle
function is dangerous and not suggested. All liability for doing so lies with the operator!
* for degressive versions no additional manual override selectable
** aluminium manifolds are approved for max. operating pressure of 210 bar
Proportional pressure relief valve
Design
EEPDBD 05 Slip-in valve
EPDBDR 05 Slip-in valve in in-line
body
ZEPDBD
(05/06)
Slip-in valve in sand-
wich body NG 6**
EPDBDA
(05/06)
Slip-in valve in moun-
ting plate NG 6**
EEPDBDS 05 Screw-in valve T-10A
EEPDBDM 05 Screw-in valve C-10-2
Manual override*
without
FNH
(see
note)
lockable manual over-
ride with hexagon
socket and lock nut
DNH manual override with
push knob
Revision
- -- X - --
Seals
NBR
Viton V
Pressure
setting range
25 25 bar
45 45 bar
70 70 bar
115 115 bar
175 175 bar
210 210 bar
275 275 bar
315 315 bar
-
Nominal
voltage
12V 12V DC
24V 24V DC
Electric termination
DIN
AMP AMP Junior Timer
(only 24 V version)
K
unterminated wire
500 mm
(only 24 V version)
Special design
without
degressive* DEG
9 / 9
ValveTech  |  020140_EPDBD_05_e
 Accessories/